Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary **Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet**

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable Ronnie G. Dunnigan Attorney at Law 3100 Maria Drive Lexington, KY 40516



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission**

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 22, 2006

RE: Case No. 2006-00443

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact James Goff at (502) 564-3940 ext. 261.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell **Executive Director**

BOD/sh Enclosure



Mark David Goss

Chairman

John W. Clay

Commissioner

Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

H. Jay Freeman Natural Energy Utility Corporation 2560 Hoods Creek Pike Ashland, KY 41102



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

November 22, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00443

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact James Goff at (502) 564-3940 ext. 261.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell

Executive Director



Ernie Fletcher Governor

Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Michael C. Stephens President Court of Three Sisters, Inc. 1007 West Midland Trail Ashland, KY



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky gov

November 22, 2006

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00443

Please see enclosed data request from Commission Staff in the above case.

If you need further assistance, please contact James Goff at (502) 564-3940 ext. 261.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell

Executive Director



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	Ma	atter	· of·

COURT OF THREE SISTERS, INC.		
COMPLAINANT)	CASE NO. 2006-00443
VS.)	
NATURAL ENERGY UTILITY CORPORATION)	
DEFENDANT)	

FIRST DATA REQUEST OF COMMISSION STAFF TO COURT OF THREE SISTERS CORPORATION

Court of Three Sisters, Inc. ("Three Sisters"), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, is to file with the Commission the original and 4 copies of the following information, with a copy to all parties of record. The information requested herein is due on or before December 7, 2006. Each copy of the data requested should be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed, for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6. Include with each response the name of the person who will be responsible for responding to questions relating to the information provided. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.

1. Provide a map showing the plan of the potential 24-inch catch basin crossing the 6-inch gas pipeline and including the location and the depth of the proposed drainage system and the method of crossing the gas pipeline.

2. Is Three Sisters proposing that the 6-inch gas pipeline be relocated or buried to the proper depth to accommodate the location of the proposed drainage system?

3. Provide the location and the length of the 6-inch gas pipeline where Three Sisters alleges it is buried 6 inches below the surface.

4. Refer to Natural Energy Utility Corporation's ("NEUC") October 27, 2006 answer to the complaint of Three Sisters. Does Three Sisters have any evidence that the gas pipeline in question is not installed to the depth indicated by NEUC, as supported by the photographs NEUC filed with its answer? If so, provide all such evidence and explain.

Beth O Donnell
Executive Director
Public Service Commis

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

DATED November 22, 2006

cc: All Parties